# OP \$40.00 4287747

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM404896

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Khadi Naturprodukte GbR		07/01/2016	Partnership:

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BNP Best Natural Products GmbH	
Street Address:	Address: Melchiorstr. 15a	
City:	Muenchen	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	81479	
Entity Type:	Gesellschaft Mit Beschränkter Haftung (Gmbh): GERMANY	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4287747	KHADI

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: info@khadi.de

Correspondent Name: Khadi Naturprodukte GbR

Address Line 1: Zur Weser 5

Address Line 4: Rinteln, GERMANY 31737

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Oliver Giese
SIGNATURE:	/Oliver Giese/
DATE SIGNED:	11/09/2016

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=USPTO Khadi#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005918 FRAME: 0100

900384222

# Khadi Naturprodukte GbR

Zur Weser 5, 31737 Rinteln

Tel.: +49 (0)5751-9238999 - Fax: +49 (0)5751-993493

Email: info@khadi.de - www.khadi.de

Knadio Naturprodukte, Zur Weser 5, 31737 Rintein



# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (Registered Trademark)

Whereas, Khadi Naturprodukte GbR (Assignor), whose address is Zur Weser 5, 31737 Rinteln, Germany, has adopted, used and is using a mark which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 4287747 dated February 12, 2013, which mark is known as KHADI;

and WHEREAS, <u>BNP Best Natural Products GmbH</u> (Assignee), whose address is <u>Melchiorstr. 15a, 81479 Munich, Germany</u>, desires to acquire such mark and the registration thereof: KHADI

NOW, THEREFORE; for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to the mark described herein, together with the good will of business symbolized by such mark, in the above identified registration thereof.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to record this Assignment of rights and trademark registration in favour of said Assignee.

IN WHITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this document to be duly executed on this date of 01.07.2016.

By: Khadi Naturprodukte GbR

Name: Oliver Giese

Title: Owner

Assignee

Name: Cay-Norbert Polley

Title: CEO

**RECORDED: 11/09/2016** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005918 FRAME: 0101